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WINTER TREE
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Lowes.com  

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer service 

department at 1-800-643-0067, 8 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Monday - Thursday, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., EST, 

Friday.   

Español p. 5 
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PACKAGE CONTENTS 

 
                                                                                                                                                                             

 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lowes.com  
 

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

A Top Section 1 

B Bottom Section 1 

C Base 1 
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PREPARATION 

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list. If any 
part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble, install or operate the product.  

 

Estimated Assembly Time: 15 minutes  

No tools required for assembly.                                                                                                     

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Place the base (C) on a level surface. 

Insert the bottom section (B) into the base (C). 
 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                   
2. Insert the top section (A) into the bottom section (B). 

Plug electrical cord into a properly grounded outlet. 
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Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the product. 

 

WARNING

To reduce the risk of electric shock or injury: 

 Do not plug in the unit before assembly. 

 Keep electric wires clear of being pinched or cut during assembly or installation. Discard sets with cut or damaged 
insulation. 

 For indoor and outdoor use. 

 
 
 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE                                       

 Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged or frayed wire 
insulation or cords, cracks in the lampholders or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire. 

 When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed to avoid any undue strain or 
stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires. 

 When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight. 

 To store, unplug the cord from the wall outlet. Place the parts in their original container. Store in a dry place. 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                        
 

 

Printed in China  

 

Holiday Living & Design® is a registered trademark 

of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved. 
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  SAFETY INFORMATION 
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Holiday Living & Design® es una marca 
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ARTÍCULO #0476131

 
ÁRBOL DE INVIERNO

PREILUMINADO
DE 1,5 M

MODELO #W14L0136
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¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 

Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-800-643-0067, de lunes a jueves de 8 a.m. a 6 p.m.,  
y de 8 a.m. a 5 p.m. los viernes, hora estándar del Este. 
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE 
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PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD 

A Sección superior 1 

B Sección inferior 1 

C Base 1 
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PREPARACIÓN 

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las piezas con la lista del 
contenido del paquete y el diagrama anterior. Si hay piezas dañadas o si faltan piezas, no intente armar, instalar ni 
usar el producto. 

 

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 15 minutos 

Este árbol cuenta con la tecnología Quick Connect™, la que permite realizar un ensamblaje más rápido, fácil y seguro. 

No se necesitan herramientas para el ensamblaje.                                                                                                              

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE 

1. Coloque la base (C) en una superficie nivelada. 

Inserte la sección inferior (B) en la base (C). 
 
 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 
2.  Inserte la sección superior (A) en la sección inferior 

(B). 

Enchufe el cable eléctrico en un tomacorriente con    
la puesta a tierra adecuada. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el producto.  

ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas o lesiones: 

 No enchufe la unidad antes de ensamblarla. 

 Evite aplastar o cortar los cables durante el ensamblaje o la instalación. Deseche los juegos que presenten 
cortes o daños en el aislamiento del cable. 

 Para uso en interiores y exteriores. 
 

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO                                      

 Antes de usar el producto por primera vez o al volver a usarlo, inspecciónelo cuidadosamente. Deseche cualquier 
producto que tenga aislante de cable o cables cortados, dañados o quemados; portalámpara o alojamientos 
agrietados; conexiones flojas o cable de cobre expuesto. 

 Para almacenar el producto, retírelo cuidadosamente del lugar donde lo colocó, ya sean árboles, ramas o arbustos, 
para evitar estirar o tensionar innecesariamente los conductores, las conexiones y los cables del producto. 

 Cuando no lo utilice, guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco fuera del alcance de la luz solar. 

 Para almacenar, desenchufe el cable del tomacorriente de pared. Coloque las piezas en el envase original. 
Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco. 
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Warning:  Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void 

your authority to operate this equipment.” 

 
FCC STATEMENT 

 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules.  Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) This 

device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation. 

NOTE:  This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 

interference in a residential installation.  This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 

communications.  

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.  If this equipment does 

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

              Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

              Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

              Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the   receiver is connected. 

              Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.” 

CAUTION 

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK 

                      DO NOT OPEN 

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK).  

NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE.  REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED PERSONNEL. 

 

The lighting flash with arrowhead symbol inside an equilateral triangle is intended to alert User that 

the presence of uninsulated “hazardous voltage” within the product’s enclosure, which may be of 

sufficient magnitude to induce a risk of electric shock to persons. 

 

The exclamation mark inside an equilateral triangle is intended to alert user that the presence of 
important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the 

product. 

FCC WARNING 



 

Advertencia: Todos los cambios o modificaciones a este dispositivo que no estén explícitamente aprobados por el 

fabricante podrían anular su autorización para utilizar este equipo. 

 

 

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC.  El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos 

condiciones: 1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial, y 2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 

recibida, incluida la interferencia que pudiese causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha verificado que cumple los límites para un dispositivo digital clase 

B, conforme a la sección 15 de las reglas de la FCC.  Estos límites se han diseñado para proporcionar una protección 

razonable contra la interferencia perjudicial en una instalación residencial.  Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede 

irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 

interferencia perjudicial a las comunicaciones de radio.  

Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no se producirán interferencias en una instalación en especial.  Si este equipo 

genera una interferencia perjudicial para la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y 

encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia con una o más de las siguientes 

medidas: 

              Reoriente o reubique la antena de recepción. 

              Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 

              Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito distinto al que usa el receptor. 

              Solicite ayuda al concesionario o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV.” 

 PRECAUCIÓN 

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA 

                        NO LO ABRA 

PRECAUCIÓN: PARA DISMINUIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, NO RETIRE LA CUBIERTA 

(O LA PARTE POSTERIOR).  EN EL INTERIOR, NO HAY PIEZAS QUE SEAN DE UTILIDAD PARA EL USUARIO.  

SOLICITE LOS TRABAJOS DE REPARACIÓN A PERSONAL CALIFICADO. 

El símbolo del rayo con la cabeza de flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero tiene como objetivo alertar al usuario 

sobre la presencia de “voltaje peligroso” sin aislar dentro del alojamiento del producto, el cual puede ser de magnitud 

suficiente para constituir un riesgo de descarga eléctrica para las personas. 

 
El símbolo de exclamación dentro de un triángulo equilátero tiene como objetivo alertar al usuario sobre la presencia 

de instrucciones importantes de funcionamiento y mantenimiento (reparación) en la literatura adjunta al producto. 

 

ADVERTENCIA DE LA FCC 

DECLARACIÓN DE FCC 


